
Unanticipated funds must be appropriated in accordance with Section 129.06(2)(d), F.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

AMOUNT LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION

Fund Organization Account Program Activity

REVENUES:

13811 2213 33469 000 (6,185.56)$            State Grants/Other Human Services

TOTAL: (6,185.56)$            

APPROPRIATIONS:

13811 2213 05201 562 (6,185.56)$            Chemicals

TOTAL: (6,185.56)$            

ATTEST: BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

Carolyn Timmann, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller Sarah Heard, Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM & LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

DEPT-1
Agenda Date Sarah W. Woods,  County Attorney

Batch Number

WHEREAS, Amendment #1 of FDACS contract 31576 is decreasing the grant amount by $6,186.56; and

Item Number

Input Date

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA

The Mosquito Control Division was awarded a State of Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services 

(FDACS) grant #31576,  in the amount of $61,855.56 to purchase chemicals to conduct arthropod/mosquito 

control; and

RESOLUTION DECREASING THE MOSQUITO CONTROL FY25, GRANT AGREEMENT #31576 FUND REVENUES AND APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

ACCOUNT NUMBER

Local match of 20% is required and  budgeted in the Mosquito Control operating budget; and

THAT THESE RECEIPTS AND APPROPRIATIONS BE ADDED TO THE BUDGET AS FOLLOWS:

RESOLUTION NUMBER      

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 11th DAY OF MARCH, 2025

3/11/2025


